GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2941
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2015

ATMS AT RAILWAY STATIONS
2941. SHRI RAMSINH RATHWA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of ATMs of banks working at present at railway
stations in the country;

(b) whether there is any proposal to install more ATMs at Railway
stations;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to publish a list of stations
having ATMs on the Railway's website for the information of
general public; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): At present, 1287 number of ATMs are available at railway stations.

(b) & (c): Installation of ATMs at a station is determined by the demand
made by the banks and for assessing the same Zonal Railways have
been authorised to invite tenders from the Nationalized banks

interested in establishing the ATMs at the stations from time to time.

(d) & (e): While there is no specific proposal at present, some Zonal
Railways are, in fact, already displaying the list of stations having

ATMs on their respective official websites.
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